Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Innoveda, Inc.	03/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mentor Graphics Corporation	
Street Address:	8005 SW Boeckman Road	
City:	Wilsonville	
State/Country:	State/Country: OREGON	
Postal Code:	97070-7777	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5850348
Patent Number:	6100900
Patent Number:	6102960

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(503)595-5301 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(503) 595-5300 Phone:

Email: iris.rasanen@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick M. Bible

121 SW Salmon Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1011-63366-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Bible

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment - Innoveda to Mentor#page1.tif

REEL: 020666 FRAME: 0018

PATENT 500490131

source=Assignment - Innoveda to Mentor#page2.tif source=Assignment - Innoveda to Mentor#page3.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Innoveda, Inc. (hereinafter Assignor), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having offices at 293 Boston Post Road West, Marlboro, Massachusetts 01752-4615 warrants and states it is the sole and exclusive owner of the following patents (hereinafter called the Patent Properties):

	Patents						
	Title	Country Code	Issue Date	Patent Number			
1	Automated Circuit Design Case Management	US	12/15/1998	5,850,348			
2	Displaying Numerical Data In Various Colors Based Upon Their Relative Contribution To The Whole	US	8/8/2000	6,100,900			
3.	Automatic Behavioral Model Generation Through Physical Component Characterization And Measurement	US	8/15/2000	6,102,960			

and

WHEREAS, Mentor Graphics Corporation (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Oregon, having a place of business at 8005 SW Boeckman Road, Wilsonville, OR 97070-7777, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Properties and worldwide rights in the inventions described therein.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to each and all of the Patent Properties identified above, including all worldwide rights thereto, rights of priority therein and to file for protection of inventions set forth therein under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and under any other treaty or laws of any country, and in and to any and all letters patent which may

PATENT ASSIGNMENT - Page 1 of 3

be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuing applications, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, or assignees, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all letters patent may be granted, together with all claims against third parties for damages by reason of past infringement of any one or more of said Patent Properties with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and for the use of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor covenants and agrees in favor of Assignee and its successors that at any time upon the request of Assignee or its successors, Assignor will, at Assignee's expense, communicate to Assignee or its successors all information known to Assignor relating to the Patent Properties, execute and deliver all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts necessary including: (i) to execute papers reasonably required by Assignee to perfect title to the Patent Properties, including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all letters patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, in any country, including reissues or extensions, in Assignee or its successors; (ii) to assist Assignee or its successors in obtaining, maintaining, confirming or enforcing by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States Patent to Assignee on said Patent Properties; and (iii) to assist Assignee in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning said Patent Properties and any letters patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, or any confirmation, division, continuation, reexamination or reissue thereof, (iv) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT - Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor executes this Assignment effective as of the date below:

ASSIGNOR

Signature

Dean Freed
Print Signatory Name

Authorized Officer

March 3, 2008

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me this 3/d day of him 2008

Notary Public

RECORDED: 03/18/2008

My Commission Expires 3-33-2011

OFFICIAL SEAL
MIRANDA TAYLOR
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 414159
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 23, 2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT - Page 3 of 3